

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

	09040
4	First Annual of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1.	Dist Sub-Divn. Non. kura P.S. G. Ghahi, Year 2023. FIR No 1.39/23 Date 16:10:23.
2.	(i) Act. 1PC Sections 279 427/338 (ii) Act. Sections.
2	(iii) Act
3.	(a) General Diary Reference: Entry No
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Monday Date 16:10:23 Time 01:03:35 Ms (c) Information Received Date 16:10:23 Time 08:55 Ms
	G.D. No. TAT Dated 16/10/23 At the Police Station:
4	
4.	Type of information: Written / Oral Typed written,
5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. On North West Direction appron 10 Mm. (b) Address Sn between Boldanga and Kusthal Mare.
	PS-G. Ghoti Dist-Bonkura, JL No-49, GP No-I (Ban ashunia)
	(c) In case outside Limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.  District
6	
0.	Complaint/Informant:  (a) Name ————————————————————————————————————
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(d) Nationality 2ndian
7	(e) Address Presently posted at G. Ghoti PS
7.	Details of know / Suspected' / Unknown / Accused with Full particulars. Driver of relick bearing  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
_	
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required) :
	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved
	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., if any:
12.	FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original typed complaint of the camplainant which is treated as FIR is ottached here with
13.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence (s) u/s.=.279/427/338\p.c.
	h.h.
	16/10/1
	9 PSI Amp Short Do Rove by Gangajalghati PS
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed
	to take up the investigation
	transferred to P.S
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	Finish Shoshper
	16.0.23
	Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with
	Nome: April O CHOCH

Asi Bance baran Ruly: Signature / Thumb Impression 16.10.23, of the Complainant / Informant Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with Name: PNUP GHOSH.

Rank: PSI OF FOLICE

Number if any: GGHATI PS BANKURA

OT- 46, 10-23



The Inspector-In-Charge, Gangajalghati Police Station Dist.-Bankura.

Sub: Prayer for lodging FIR.

Sir,

I do here by inform you that, today i.e. on 16.10.2023 at 03:35 hrs in course of industrial Night mobile duty being accompanied by force 1. C/1713 Jiten Malgope 2. NVF/0514 Kanchan Baran Dey 3. HG-23 Lakhi Kanta Gorai vide G.Ghati PS GDE No 725 dated 15.10.2023, MTPP OP CC No 65/23 dated 15.10.2023 received one information regarding an accident occurred in between Beldanga, and Kusthal more between two trucks. I inform the matter to IC Gangajalghati PS and as per his instruction immediately I rush to the spot to work out the information. On reaching to the spot I came to know that the accident occurred between two trucks when one truck bearing registration no JH/09K-4474 which came from Kusthol side and the other truck bearing registration no WB15E/0930 came from Banashuria side and both the vehicles collided with each other. As a result the driver of vehicle no- JH/09K-4474 received major injuries and he was shifted to Amarkanan Rural Hospital by the local villagers and from there he was referred to BSMCH, Bankura for his better treatment. Driver of another vehicle bearing No- WB/15E-0930 fled away from the spot. I seized both the vehicles bearing registration No- JH/09K-4474 and WB/15E-0930 with proper seizure list duly signed by the seizure witnesses and brought the both vehicles to the PS. As per local witnesses it could be learnt that the driver of truck No. WB/15E-0930 was driving rash and negligently and dashed the other Truck bearing registration No. JH/09K-4474, causing damaged and injury.

Under the above fact and circumstances, you are requested to start a specific case under proper section of law.

## Enclosure:

(1) Original Seizure List

Yours faithfully

Received on 16:10:23 of 08:55 ms and started G.G.hoti Ps Cose 10-138/23 Dt-16:10:23 U/s-279/427/3381PC

Asi Banco Bancon Sulu (ASI Barid Baran Dutta) Gangajalghati PS, Dist. Bankura.

Dated: 16.10.2023

PS1 6/08#

Inspector in Charge Gangajalghati PS Dist.- Bankura